

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1954/2009 & I.A. 12615/2018**
M/S FUTURISTIC REMEDIES LTD. & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: None
versus

MR VIJAY DIXIT

..... Defendant

Represented by: Mr.S.Goraw, Adv. for D1
Ms.V.Subramaniam, Adv. with
Mr.Rahat Bansal, Adv. for D2
Mr.Sunil Dalal, Adv. with
Mr.J.Singh, Adv. for D3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER
07.01.2020

%

CS(OS) 1954/2009

1. None appears for the plaintiffs despite pass over.
2. Admission denial of documents could not take place as defendant No. 3 had not produced the original documents to be shown despite directions of the learned Joint Registrar dated December 17, 2019.
3. List the suit before the learned Joint Registrar on 20th January, 2020 for admission-denial of documents.
4. List before Court on 28th February, 2020 for settling the issues.

I.A. 12615/2018 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC by Plaintiff)

List before Court on 28th February, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JANUARY 07, 2020/akb