

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1954/2009

M/S FUTURISTIC REMEDIES LTD. & ORS. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aniruddha Chaudhary, Adv. (mobile
no. 9350188355)

versus

MR VIJAY DIXIT

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Goswami, Adv. for D-1

Mr. Rahat Bansal and Mr. Abhishek

Rana, Advs. for D-2 (mobile no.

9716614823)

Mr. Krish Kalra and Ms. Ekta, Advs. for
D-3

CORAM:

**MS. TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

20.01.2020

During admission/denial of documents, plaintiff has denied two
documents of defendant no. 3.

Thus admission/denial of the documents stands concluded.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 28.02.2020, the date
already fixed, for framing of issues.

**TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 20, 2020/NR