



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 1954/2009 and I.A. No. 12615/2018**

**M/S FUTURISTIC REMEDIES LTD. & ORS. .... Plaintiffs**  
Through: **Mr.Arav Kapoor and Ms.Komal Gupta, Advocates**

versus

**MR VIJAY DIXIT .... Defendant**  
Through: **Ms.Diksha Goswami, Advocate**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**11.05.2023**

At request, list along with all the pending application on 29<sup>th</sup> August,  
2023

**MAY 11, 2023**  
**SV/AK**  
**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*