



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 1954/2009 & I.A. 12615/2018, 5723-24/2024

M/S FUTURISTIC REMEDIES LTD. & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arav Kapoor and Ms. Harshita
Gupta, Advs.

versus

MR VIJAY DIXITDefendant

Through: Ms. Diksha Goswami and Mr. R.K.
Mishra, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.09.2024

1. The learned counsel for the Resolution Professional of defendant no.3 prays for an adjournment. The request is not opposed by the learned counsel for the plaintiffs.
2. In view of the above, list on 30.09.2024.
3. In the meanwhile, the statement made by the learned counsel for the Resolution Professional on 31.07.2024 shall hold good till the next date.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/dss