



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1954/2009 & 12615/2018, I.A. 5724/2024, I.A. 5723/2024**
M/S FUTURISTIC REMEDIES LTD. & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Arav Kapoor and Mr. Harshita
Gupta, Advocates
versus

MR VIJAY DIXITDefendant
Through: Mr. Ashok, Mr. Mrigank Kumar and
Mr. Ayush Khare, Advocates for D-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
% **30.09.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant had prayed for pass over at the first call. However, on the second call a prayer is made to adjourn the matter on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. At request, renotify on 28.10.2024.
3. Interim order dated 31.07.2024 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
'rs'

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J