



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 1954/2009, I.A. 12615/2018, I.A 5723/2024 &I.A. 5724/2024
M/S FUTURISTIC REMEDIES LTD. & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arav Kapoor and Ms. Harshita
Gupta, Advs.

versus

MR VIJAY DIXIT

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.R.K. Mishra and Ms. Diksha
Goswami, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti and Mr. Kartik
Lahoti, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

28.10.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for the parties have addressed the arguments.
2. The controversy has been narrowed down to the question as to whether the application filed by the plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the CPC can be heard in view of the moratorium declared by NCLT on 04.07.2023 in terms of Section 14 of the IBC.
3. List for hearing the arguments confined to the above question on 13.11.2024.
4. Interim order to continue till the next date.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024

N.S. ASWAL