



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 1954/2009 & I.A. 12615/2018, 5723-24/2024,  
M/S FUTURISTIC REMEDIES LTD. & ORS. ....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arav Kapoor and Ms. Harshita  
Gupta, Advs.

versus

MR VIJAY DIXIT .....Defendant

Through: Ms. Diksha Goswami, Adv. for D-1.  
Mr. Sourabh Agarwal, Mr. Ajay  
Sharma, Mr. Shivam Chowdhary and  
Mr. Mrigank Kumar, Advs. for D-3.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**  
**13.11.2024**

At request, list on 19.11.2024.

Interim orders to continue.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 13, 2024/dss**