



\$~62

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1954/2009, I.A. Nos.12615/2018, 5723/2024 & 5724/2024**

**M/S FUTURISTIC REMEDIES LTD. & ORS. ....Plaintiffs**

**Through: Mr. Arav Kapoor, Advocate.**

**versus**

**MR VIJAY DIXIT .....Defendant**

**Through: Ms. Diksha Goswami and Mr. R.K. Mishra, Advocates for D-1.**

**Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Mr. Kartik Lahoti and Ms. Anushka Awasthi, Advocates for D-2.**

**Mr. Sourav Aggarwal, Mr. Ajay Sharma and Mr. Shivam Chowdhary, Advocates for D-3.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**%**

**19.11.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs submits that he is indisposed and prays for an adjournment.
2. The adjournment is not opposed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendants.
3. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant no. 3, the Resolution Professional, apprise the court that the matter is listed today before the NCLT.



4. In view of the above, re-notify on 04.12.2024.
5. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

**NOVEMBER 19, 2024/aj**

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**