



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1954/2009, I.A. 12615/2018, I.A 5723/2024 & I.A.
5724/2024

M/S FUTURISTIC REMEDIES LTD. & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arav Kapoor, Adv.

versus

MR VIJAY DIXIT

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Diksha Goswami and Mr. R.K.
Mishra, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Mr. Kartik
Lahoti, Ms. Anushka Awasthi, Advs.
for D-2
Mr. Sourav Aggarwal, Mr. Ajay
Sharma, Mr. Mrigank Kumar and Mr.
Ayush Khare, Advs. for D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

1. On account of Farewell Reference scheduled in the post-lunch session, it will not be possible to take up the matter.
2. Re-notify on 15.01.2025.
3. Interim order to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

N.S. ASWAL