



\$~O-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1954/2009 & I.A. 5723/2024, I.A. 12615/2018**

M/S FUTURISTIC REMEDIES LTD. & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arav Kapoor, Ms. Radhika Gupta,
Mr. Prajwal Chaturvedi and Mr.
Prateek Regmi, Advs.

versus

MR VIJAY DIXITDefendant

Through: Ms. Diksha Goswami, Advocate for
D-1.
Mr. Ajay Sharma & Mr. Mrigank
Kumar, Advocates for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 19.02.2025

1. At the request of learned counsel for defendant no. 3, who submits that the arguing counsel is unavailable, the hearing stands adjourned.
2. The interim order shall continue.
3. List on 19.05.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/da/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any