



\$~O-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1954/2009, I.A. 12615/2018 & I.A. 5723/2024**

M/S FUTURISTIC REMEDIES LTD. & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Arav Kapoor, Mr. Prajwal Chaturvedi, Ms. Radhika Gupta and Mr. Prateek Regmi, Advs.**

versus

MR VIJAY DIXITDefendant

Through: **Ms. Diksha Goswami, Adv. for D-1.
Ms. Diksha Goswami, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Mr. Kartik Lahoti and Ms. Anushka Awasthi, Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Sourav Agarwal, Mr. Ajay Sharma, Mr. Mrigank Kumar, Mr. Saurajay Nanda and Mr. Ayush Khare, Advs. for D-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 19.05.2025

1. Written submissions of the plaintiffs are on record, however, the written submissions of defendant No.3 have not been placed in the digital record of the Court.
2. Let defendant No.3 to do the needful within a period of six weeks from today.
3. List this matter on 28.08.2025.
4. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 19, 2025/P/MJO

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/05/2025 at 13:01:29