



\$~O-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1954/2009, I.A. 12615/2018 & I.A. 5723/2024**

M/S FUTURISTIC REMEDIES LTD. & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: **Arav Kapoor, Mr. Prajwal Chaturvedi**
and Mr. Prateek Regmi, Advs.

versus
MR VIJAY DIXITDefendant
Through: **Ms. Diksha Goswami, Adv. for D-1.**
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Mr. Kartik
Lahoti and Mr. Akshat Maheshwari,
Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **28.08.2025**

1. Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, learned counsel appearing for defendant No.2 submits that in view of the observations made by this Court on 12.03.2024 where the plaintiffs had submitted that no relief has been claimed *qua* defendant Nos.2 and 3, the defendant No.2, at this stage, be deleted.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff and the remaining defendants submit that they do not have any objection to the aforesaid request.
3. Accordingly, name of defendant No.2 is deleted from the memo of parties.
4. Let amended memo of parties be filed within seven working days.
5. List on 03.02.2026.
6. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
AUGUST 28, 2025/P/SPH