



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1954/2009 & I.A. 12615/2018, I.A. 5723/2024

M/S FUTURISTIC REMEDIES LTD. & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arav Kapoor, Ms. Radhika Gupta, Mr. Prateek Regmi and Ms. Akshita Gupta, Advs.

versus

MR VIJAY DIXIT

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunder Khatri, Mr. Naman Khatri, Mr. Ravi Grover and Ms. Chetna Aggarwal, Advs. for D-3.
Ms. Diksha Goswami, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

1. Mr. Sunder Khatri, learned counsel for defendant no.3 prays for time to place on record the orders passed by the learned National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), as well as, by the learned National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT).
2. Let needful be done a week before the next date with an advance to the other side.
3. List on 19.05.2026.
4. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/dss